900598565 02/24/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900591597

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A		01/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMAN MILLS, INC.
Street Address:	1070 THOMAS BUSCH MEMORIAL HWY
City:	PENNSAUKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08100
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3050802	3 PERCENT
Registration Number:	3117794	3 PERCENT
Registration Number:	3615128	FM
Registration Number:	1823412	FORMAN MILLS
Registration Number:	2810660	FORMAN MILLS
Registration Number:	3265627	GRAND POOBAH
Registration Number:	3248016	P
Registration Number:	2801424	РООВАН
Registration Number:	2886305	РООВАН
Registration Number:	3057054	PROZ WEAR
Registration Number:	3307923	PROZ WEAR
Registration Number:	3248019	P PROZ WEAR
Registration Number:	2919481	THAT'S A LIE!
Registration Number:	2729916	THAT'S A LIE! FORMAN MILLS
Registration Number:	3313405	WE'VE GOT THE LOOK
Registration Number:	4913949	3 PERCENT
Registration Number:	4275856	3 PERCENT
Registration Number:	4913952	3%
		TRADEMARK

900598565 REEL: 007201 FRAME: 0991

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4846654	FM
Registration Number:	4768010	3 PERCENT
Registration Number:	4842055	NEUTRO
Serial Number:	86080487	GRAND IMPERIAL POOBAH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1316596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page3.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page4.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page5.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page6.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page7.tif source=2691109v1-Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks (Executed)#page8.tif

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of January 15, 2021 (this "Termination") is made by CIT BANK, N.A, as Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") in favor of FORMAN MILLS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Credit Parties, in all of the Grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in the IP Collateral, including to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2016 at reel number 5893 and frame number 0175; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly (i) terminates the Agreement and (ii) releases, terminates and discharges, without any representation, recourse or undertaking of any kind, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens on and security interests it may have upon the Released Collateral.

The Grantee consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and discharge any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer as of the date first written above.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

## Acknowledged and Agreed:

FORMAN MILLS, INC.

Name: Brian Sullivan

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and

Secretary

## Exhibit A

# List of Trademarks and Material Trademark Licenses

[to be attached]

Exhibit A
List of Trademarks and Material Trademark Licenses

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No. ASN	<u>Date</u>	Status and Remarks
Forman Mills,	3 PERCENT	3,050,802	01/24/2006	®
Inc.				<u>F1107/30031</u>
				Renewal due 01/24/2026
Forman Mills,	3 PERCENT	3,117,794	07/18/2006	®
Inc.				<u>F1107/30035</u>
				Renewal due 07/18/2026
Forman Mills,	FM STYLIZED & DESIGN	3,615,128	05/05/2009	®
Inc.	F+M			<u>F1107/30044</u>
				Renewal due 05/05/2019
Forman Mills,	FORMAN MILLS	1,823,412	02/22/1994	®
Inc.				3rd Renewal due 02/22/2024
Forman Mills,	FORMAN MILLS DESIGN	2,810,660	02/03/2004	®
Inc.				Renewal due 02/03/2024
Forman Mills, Inc.	GRAND POOBAH	3,265,627	07/17/2007	®
				Renewal due 07/17/2017
Forman Mills,	P (MISCELLANEOUS	3,248,016	05/29/2007	®
Inc.	DESIGN)			<u>F1107/30040</u>
	XIII			Renewal due 05/29/2017
	<b>4.17</b>			
Forman Mills,	РООВАН	2,801,424	12/30/2003	®
Inc.	T.D. Pecsenye, Esq.			Renewal due

Forman Mills, Inc.	POOBAH DESIGN	2,886,305	09/21/2004	12/30/2023 ® Renewal due 09/21/2024
	T.D. Pecsenye, Esq.			
Forman Mills,	PROZ WEAR	3,057,054	02/07/2006	®
Inc.				F1107/30034
Former Mills	DD OZ WE A D	2 207 022	10/00/2007	Renewal due 02/07/2026
Forman Mills, Inc.	PROZ WEAR	3,307,923	10/09/2007	® <u>F1107/30041</u>
				Renewal due 10/09/2017
Forman Mills,	P PROZ WEAR AND DESIGN	3,248,019	05/29/2007	®
Inc.	WII = 1			F1107/30039
	2 <b>   =</b>   EEEE			Renewal due 05/29/2017
Forman Mills,	THAT'S A LIE!	2,919,481	01/18/2005	®
Inc.	T.D. Pecsenye			Renewal due 01/18/2025
Forman Mills,	THAT'S A LIE,	2,729,916	06/24/2003	R
Inc.	FORMAN MILLS AND DESIGN			Renewal due
	WE!			06/24/2023
Forman Mills,	WE'VE GOT THE LOOK	3,313,405	10/16/2007	®
Inc.				Renewal due 10/16/2017
Forman Mills, Inc.	3 PERCENT	4,913,949	05/01/2012	F1107/30045
				Renewal due

				03/08/2026
Forman Mills,	3 PERCENT	4,275,856	07/23/2012	<u>F1107/30047</u>
Inc.				
				Renewal due 01/15/2023
Forman Mills,	3%	4,913,952	03/08/2016	F1107/30046
Inc.				
				Renewal due 01/15/2023
Forman Mills, Inc.		86/080.487	12/02/13	036932-00101
inc.	GRAND IMPERIAL POOBAH			Statement of use filed 05/25/2016
Forman Mills, Inc.	FM	4,846,654	11/03/2016	<u>F1107/30048</u>
me.				Renewal due
				11/03/2025
Forman Mills,		4,768,010	07/07/2015	<u>F1107/30050</u>
Inc.	<3%			Renewal Due 07/07/2025
	Timothy D. Pecsenye			
Forman Mills,	FM Goods & Services	4,846,654	11/03/2015	®
Inc.	EANA			<u>F1107/30044</u>
	I VIVI			
				Renewal due 11/03/2025
Forman Mills, Inc.		4,842055	11/18/2014	<u>F1107/30049</u>
mc.	3%			Renewal Due 11/18/2024

**RECORDED: 01/15/2021**